1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) consisting of 10,000 equity shares of Face 

Value of Rs. 10/- each and the same was cancelled pursuant to Scheme of Demerger. 

The issued, subscribed and paid-up equity capital of Shankara Building Products Limited, 

post Arrangement is Rs. 24,24,93,260/- (Rupees Twenty four crore twenty four lakh ninety 

three thousand two hundred sixty only) consisting of 2,42,49,326 equity shares of face 

Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid. 

b) Appointed Date: April 01, 2024 

c) Effective date: September 09, 2025 

d) Date of Allotment: September 26, 2025